



NAVARRO FUNERALS & CREMATIONS FD2433
2112 E. 4TH ST SUITE 226
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
714-830-8386
714-760-4207
FAX: 714-730-5250
info@navarrofunerals.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

**THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 1st, 2026.
BUT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.**

The goods and services inside are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirement mean you must purchase any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you select.

Prior to drafting any contracts for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need arrangement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Disclaimer of Warranties:

The only warranty on the casket and/or outer burial vault sold in connection with the service is the express written warranty if any, granted by the manufacture company. This Funeral Home makes no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the casket and/or outer burial container.

**FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY, CREMATION AND HYDROLYSIS MATTERS,
CONTACT:**

**DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU,
1625 NORTH MARKET BLVD. SUITE S-208
SACRAMENTO, CA 95834,
(916) 574-7870.**

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF AND OVERHEAD..... \$1,495.00

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for dignified cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) This fee includes the following:

- <Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call.
- <Arrangement Conference.
- <Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased.
- <Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with a funeral.
- <Also covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and administration expenses, and governmental compliance.
- <Notification to social security administration.

PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming.....	\$700.00
Dressing, casketing and/or cosmetology	\$400.00
Refrigeration (required by California law) charge for up to 7 days.....	\$600.00
Additional refrigeration fee after 7 days (per day)	\$100.00
Post Autopsy Care/Post Organ Donation.....	\$400.00
Restorative Care	\$Varies
Basic Sanitation (Unembalmed cases)	\$350.00
Use of preparation room for medical or ceremonial purposes (1 hour max)	\$300.00
Additional care of unembalmed Remains for ID View.....	\$350.00
ID View at our facility (6 people max.) (30 min. duration)	\$600.00

USE OF FACILITY & STAFF: To keep our services affordable for the families we serve, we cooperate with churches for viewing and services.

<Staff for service and/or viewing, at a church of your choice.....\$600.00
Saturday add \$600.00, Holiday add \$600.00 Plus \$300.00 for each additional hour after 4 hours.

<Staff for funeral ceremony and committal service.....\$500.00
Saturday add \$600.00, Holiday add \$600.00 Plus \$300.00 for each additional hour after 4 hours.

<Staff for memorial ceremony, at a church of your choice.....\$300.00
Saturday add \$600.00, Holiday add \$600.00 Plus \$300.00 for each additional hour after 1 hour.

<Staff for graveside at the cemetery.....\$400.00
Saturday add \$600.00, Holiday add \$600.00 Plus \$ 300.00 for each additional hour after 1 hour.

HOME FUNERAL\$995.00

Home funerals are a way for families to honor their family member by having a ceremony at home. Home funerals can come in many forms. Some choose to keep their loved one at home for a short amount of time right after death for immediate family and close friends to come by to show their respects. Other families choose to create a special setting and have a more organized ceremony at home.

We assist families in setting up and facilitating home funerals, and we also offer to simply guide them should they want to facilitate the service and care themselves. Home funerals can be a very beautiful and special way for families to have time with their loved one in the comfort of their own home.

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

Transfer of deceased from place of death to funeral home (within O.C.)	\$700.00
<Outside of Orange County add \$80.00 + \$3.00 per mile one-way over 50 miles from mortuary.....	\$Varies
Funeral vehicle (Hearse/Coach and driver) (within O.C.)	\$500.00
<Outside of Orange County add \$80.00 + \$3.00 per mile one-way over 50 miles from mortuary.....	\$Varies
Flower/Utility vehicle and driver (within O.C.)	\$300.00
<Outside of Orange County \$80.00 + \$3.00 per mile one-way over 50 miles from mortuary.....	\$Varies
Oversized Flower vehicle and driver (within O.C.)	\$300.00
<Outside of Orange County \$80.00 + \$3.00 per mile one-way over 50 miles from mortuary.....	\$Varies
Additional Transportation fee to airport or crematory	\$400.00
Transportation to Mexican Funeral Home.....	\$Varies
Motorcycle Escorts (minimum of (2) riders per service (within O.C.) 1 Escort per 10 automobiles)..	\$300.00
Motorcycle Escorts (minimum of (2) riders per service (Outside O.C.)1 Escort per 10 automobiles)..	\$350.00

MINIMUM SERVICE PACKAGES**FORWARDING REMAINS STARTING AT.....\$1,995.00**

This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to mortuary, necessary authorizations, embalming, use of preparation room and transportation to local airport or other place of shipment within a 45-mile radius. This charge applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only. Does not include shipping charges, shipping container, visitation, or funeral services.

RECEIVING REMAINS STARTING AT..... \$1,995.00

This charge includes basic services of staff, transportation from local airport or other local shipping destination and local transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include full overhead relating to visitation or Ceremonies.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL

Includes basic services of funeral director, staff and overhead; transfer of the deceased to the mortuary; basic sanitation, dressing and casketing of remains, delivery of casketed remains to the place of immediate burial, and refrigeration. If you select this limited-service option, please understand that Immediate Burial does not include any ceremonial rites. We perform the scheduling of Immediate Burial at our convenience.

Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser\$1,995.00
(All such containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements).

Immediate Burial plus Casket Selected from our Facility*.....\$1,995.00 - \$4,994.00

(*See Casket Price List for casket prices).

DIGNIFIED CREMATION

If you want to arrange a dignified cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are alternative containers and other cremation containers, including containers made of wood, containers made of fiberboard, and containers made of other composite materials (see descriptions below.) We also offer a selection of cremation-oriented caskets (see casket price list.) Our charges for dignified cremation (without ceremony) include transfer of deceased to mortuary, refrigeration, a Disposition Permit, transportation to crematory, the crematory fee along with a basic plastic urn. Dignified Cremation does not include any fees for a viewing, identification of the remains, witness cremation nor the basic services of staff. Additional fees will apply for any extra services.....\$2,072.00

With container provided by purchaser.....	\$2,072.00
<(Must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements)	
Dignified Cremation with Basic Container.....	\$2,122.00 (plus tax)
<(Color brown, with no interior)	
Dignified Cremation using Danson Container.....	\$2,522.00 (plus tax)
<(Color Teakwood finish with crepe pillow interior)	
ID View at Crematory Facility (Monday thru Friday) (10 people max.)(30 min. duration).....	\$700.00
Packaging and shipment of cremains via US Postal Service (domestic only) Starting at.....	\$Varies
<(Additional fees may apply depending on weight of urn selected and postal fees.)	
Delivery of cremated remains (within O.C.)	\$Varies
Add \$60 outside of Orange County + \$5.00 per mile one-way over 50 miles from mortuary.	
Crematory Process Fee (Up to 324 pounds)	\$360.00
Crematory Process Fee (325-500 pounds)	\$1.00 per pound
Crematory Process Fee (Baby)	\$170.00
Crematory Process Fee (Child 2-12 years of age).....	\$205.00
Rush cremation fee (Additional cost)	\$350.00
Witness cremation (Monday thru Friday) (10 people max.) (10—15 min. Duration).....	\$700.00
Cremation with wood casket (Additional Cost).....	\$Varies

PROFESSIONAL FEES OF OTHERS

Scattering at Sea – Witnessed.....	To be determined
Scattering at Sea – Not Witnessed.....	\$Varies
Chapel, Music, Chorus, Service Officiant, Priest, Rabbi, Minister, Deacon.....	\$Varies
Assignment of Insurance Fee (Must have co-signer at time of contract)	
<Per Insurance Policy	Up to 5.0% of Total Contract
Orange County Coroner Fee	\$313.00
Other Counties Coroner Fee.....	\$Varies

HEALTH DEPARTMENT/CORONER FEES

VS-9 Disposition Permit	\$12.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate	\$26.00
Apostille.....	\$26.00
Los Angeles Public Health Letter.....	\$Varies
Other Counties Public Health Letter.....	\$Varies
Los Angeles Coroner Port of Entry Letter (Deferred cases)	\$Varies

SPECIAL SERVICES

Coffee Service (100 people)	\$200.00
Viewing Equipment (4 Candles and Crucifix).....	\$ 495.00
Pacemaker Removal.....	\$250.00
Dove Release	\$Varies
Processing fee to obtain Apostille.....	\$200.00
Processing fee to obtain Death Certificate/Amendment Death Certificate/Disposition Permit.....	\$50.00
Paperwork for transfer to another Countries.....	\$200.00

MERCHANDISE

Oversize Air Tray (Required by airlines)	\$450.00
Air Tray (Required by airlines)	\$400.00
Combo Unit (For shipping remains not encased in a casket)	\$350.00
Price Range for Infant Casket (Price List available at Mortuary)	\$ 1,199.00-\$1,499.00
Price Range for Adult Caskets (Price List available at Mortuary).....	\$1,599.00-\$2,999.00
Price Range of Cremation Containers (Alternative).....	\$50.00-\$450.00
Urns.....	\$ Varies
Rental Casket (Includes cremation insert) (Price List available at Mortuary).....	\$1,200.00
Flower arrangements.....	\$ Varies
Flag Display Holder.....	\$250.00
Crucifix.....	\$30.00
Hand Rosary.....	\$20.00
Gloves (6 pairs)	\$30.00
Memorial Register Book.....	\$50.00
Basic Prayer Cards (100 pack)	\$100.00
Tribute Slideshow (50 pictures max)	\$450.00
Tribute Folders (per 100) (Photo Optional)	Starting at \$250.00
Tribute Folder Memorial Package.....	\$275.00
(Includes 100 Standard Memorial Folders & 1 Register Book)	